# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/30/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BGF INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	3802 Robert Porcher Way
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27410
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3893740	BGF
Registration Number:	3217507	BGF
Registration Number:	3393085	MIGHTY MATT
Registration Number:	2933332	THERMASHIELD
Registration Number:	3702901	BARRACUDA
Registration Number:	3628214	AERIALITE
Registration Number:	2899937	TECHMAT PLUS
Registration Number:	2654309	AERIALITE
Registration Number:	2748400	SILCOSOFT
Registration Number:	2315913	BGF
Registration Number:	2445508	BGF
Registration Number:	1991569	TECHMAT
Serial Number:	85487993	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,michelle.diaz@hklaw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0548 900412102

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Susan C. DiNicolaSIGNATURE:/Susan C. DiNicola/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=BGF\_WellsFargo\_TrademarkRelease#page1.tif source=BGF\_WellsFargo\_TrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=BGF\_WellsFargo\_TrademarkRelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0549

#### IP RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

June 30, 2017

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain loan and security documents by and between BGF INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"), which security interests were evidenced by filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4994/0133 recorded on March 28, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, re-assigns, terminates, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

[remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

#51812014\_v7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0550

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this IP Release (Trademarks) to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS PARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Joseph L. White Title: Vice President

[IP Release (Trademarks)]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0551

# SCHEDULE A

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE **MEMBERSHIP MARKS**

# **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
BGF	3893740	12/21/2010
BGF	3217507	3/13/2007
MIGHTY MATT	3393085	3/4/2008
THERMASHIELD	2933332	3/15/2005
BARRACUDA	3702901	10/27/2009
AERIALITE	3628214	5/26/2009
TECHMAT PLUS	2899937	11/2/2004
AERIALITE	2654309	11/26/2002
SILCOSOFT	2748400	8/5/2003
BGF	2315913	2/8/2000
BGF AND FLAG LOGO	2445508	4/24/2001
TECHMAT	1991569	8/6/1996

# **APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
LOGO	85487993	12/6/2011

 $\#51812014\_v7$ 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0552

**RECORDED: 07/05/2017**